

Ê

SLP(C)No. 4638 OF 2001
ITEM No.42

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4638/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2001 in CWP 633/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL WADIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Harish Salve,SG
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Heard Mr. Harish Salve, learned Solicitor General for
about five minutes.
Leave granted.
Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

.PA
.PL55

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1302 of 2002@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
(Arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) 4638 of 2001)

Anil Wadia

Appellant

Vs.

Commnr. of Income Tax, Delhi & Ors.

Respondents

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

The learned Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that the order under challenge and as also the order dated 7th November, 2000 (Annexure P-5) may be set aside. He submits that the respondents shall hear the appellant before passing fresh orders. Order accordingly.

.SP1

.....C.J.I.@@

BB

.....J.@@

BB

(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)@@

BB

.....J.@@

BB

(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)@@

BB

NEW DELHI@@

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

FEBRUARY 18, 2002 @@

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB